Customs, in reply to which passenger denied.

3. Further, the Govt. Approved Valuer confirmed 
"/aluation 

vide

Certificate No. 077/2024-25 dated 20.04.2024 and informed that the

total Market Value of the said recovered gold weighing 599.96O

grams, is Rs.53,26,696/- (Rupees Fifty-Three Lakhs Twenty-Six

Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Six only) and having i:ariff value of

Rs.45,65,623l- (Forty-Five Lakhs Sixty-Six Thousancl Six Hundred

Twenty Three only).

Page 2 ol L7

2. The AIU Officers asked him to pass through the Door Frame

Metal Detector (DFMD) machine and while he passed through the

[...]

chains ('the said gold' for short) of 24 Kt. gold having purity 999.0,

totally weighing 699.960 grams, having tariff value of

10. It therefore appears that:

Rs.45,55,523l- (Rupees Fourty-Five Lakhs Sixty-Six Thousand Six

Hundred Twenty-Three Only) and market value of Rs.53,26,696/-
(Rupees Fifty-Three Lakhs Twenty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-

Six Only), as discussed above, without declaring it to the Customs.

He has not declared the said gold with a deliberate intention to evade

the payment of Customs duty and fraudulently circumventing the

restrictions and prohibitions imposed under the Customs Act,